## PUBLIC NOTICE





UDOT recently adjusted the Little Cottonwood Canyon EIS (S.R. 210) to focus on trailhead parking, avalanche mitigation and traffic congestion on Wasatch Boulevard. UDOT and the Central Wasatch Commission (CWC) are beginning a concurrent, but separate Transportation Action Plan to address regional mobility by providing a prioritized list of actions for future improvements in both Cottonwood Canyons.



The study teams invite you to provide your comments on the transportation challenges and issues that matter to you in the Cottonwood Canyons.



April 9, 2019 | 4-8 p.m. Cottonwood Heights City Hall 2277 E Bengal Boulevard Cottonwood Heights, UT 84121

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communication aids and services) during this meeting should notify the project team at 801-597-5128 or at littlecottonwoodeis@utah.gov.

The official scoping period for the Little Cottonwood Canyon EIS runs March 5, 2019 through May 3, 2019. For more info visit

## udot.utah.gov/cottonwoodcanyons

The environmental review, consultation, and other actions required by applicable Federal environmental laws for this project are being, or have been, carried out by UDOT pursuant to 23 U.S.C. 327 and a Memorandum of Understanding dated Jan 17, 2017, and executed by FHWA and UDOT.

